THE SECRETARY

THIRTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

Third Regular Session

7 FER -7 98:55

SENATE

SHE OS FRED TO !

COMMITTEE REPORT NO. 285

Submitted jointly by the Committees on Education, Arts and Culture (Sub-Committee on Basic and Higher Education and Culture) and Finance on FFB 0 7 2007

Re: House Bill No. 3730

Recommending its approval without amendment.

Sponsor: Senator Recto

Mr. President:

The Committees on Education, Arts and Culture(Sub-Committee on Basic and Higher Education and Culture) and Finance, to which was referred House Bill No. 3730, introduced by Reps. Chungalao and Reyes (E.) entitled:

"AN ACT

CHANGING THE NAME OF POTIA NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL IN BARANGAY PINTO, MUNICIPALITY OF ALFONSO LISTA, PROVINCE OF IFUGAO TO PINTO NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL"

have considered the same and have the honor to report it back to the Senate with the recommendation that it be approved without amendments.

Respectfully submitted:

Chairmen:

FRANKLIN M. DRILON

Chairman, Committee on

Finance

RALPH G. RECTO

Chairman/Committee on Education.

Arts and Culture

Members:

Committee on Education, Arts and

Culture and Finance

COMPAÑERA PIA S. CAYETANO

Committee on Education, Arts and Culture

MIRIAM DEFENSOR SANTIAGO

Committee on Finance

Committee on Education, Arts and

Culture and Finance

JOKER P. ARROYO

Committee on Finance

RODOLFO G. BIAZON

Committee on Education, Arts and

Culture and Finance

RICHARD J. GORDON

Committee on Education, Arts and Culture and Finance

RAMON "BONG" REVILLA, JR.

Committee on Education, Arts and

Culture and Finance

MANUEL "LITO"M. LAPID

Committee on Education, Arts and Culture and Finance

Committee on Education, Arts and

Culture and Finance

SERGIO R. OSMEÑA III

Committee on Education, Arts and Culture and Finance

Committee on Education, Arts and

Culture and Finance

Committee on Finance

ALFREDO S. LIM

Committee on Education, Arts and

Culture and Finance

LUISA "LOI" EJERCITO ESTRADA

Committee on Education, Arts and Culture and Finance

M.A. MADRIGAL

Committee on Education, Arts and

Culture and Finance

Ex-Officio Members:

esideht Pro-Tempore

Chairman, Committee on Education, Arts and Culture

FRANCIS N. PANGILINAN

Majority Leade

AQUILINO Q. PIMENTEL, JR.

Minority Leader

HON, MANNY VILLAR

President Senate of the Philippines Pasay City

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

H. No. 3730

By Representatives Chungalao and Reyes (E.), per Committee Report No. 371

AN ACT CHANGING THE NAME OF POTIA NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL IN BARANGAY PINTO, MUNICIPALITY OF ALFONSO LISTA, PROVINCE OF IFUGAO TO PINTO NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Philippines in Congress assembled:

- 1 SECTION 1. Renaming of National High School. The name of Potia
- 2 National High School in Barangay Pinto, Municipality of Alfonso Lista,
- 3 Province of Ifugao is hereby changed to Pinto National High School
- 4 SEC. 2. Effectivity. This Act shall take effect fifteen (15) days after
- 5 its publication in the Official Gazette.

Approved,